•	12 12 23				
•	10-17-03	2004 [0.17.0]			
*	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ 102752	795, lesul			
ļ	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Thademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wachovia Bank, National Association (formerly known as First Union National Bank), as Administrative Agent Individual(s) Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: LRP Publications, Inc. and Axon Magazine Internal Group, L.P. Address:			
	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other National Banking Association	Street Address: 360 HIATT DRIVE City: PALM BEAGH Flzip: 33418			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship			
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Pennsylvania			
	Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Pennsylvania			
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other Notice of Satisfaction of Security Agreement	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes V No			
	Execution Date: 9/2/2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1778549			
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: SUSAN LAKE	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
10/17/2003	Internal Address: KING & SPALDING	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
01 FC:4521 02 FC:4522	40.00 GP 375.00 GP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Street Address: 191 PEACHTNEE ST	8. Deposit account number:			
	City: ATLANTA State: GA Zip: 30303 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
ļ	9. Signature.				
	Susan Ake Aus	gnature Date			
L	5 5	er sheet, attachments, and document:			
Refund Ref: 10/17/2003	6TUN11 0000131559 Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patent & Tr. Washington,	ademarks, Box Assignments			

CHECK Refund Total:

\$25.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002973 FRAME: 0335

CONTINUATION OF COVER SHEET FOR TRADEMARKS

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (formerly known as First Union National Bank), as Administrative Agent (Conveying Party)

LRP PUBLICATIONS AND AXON MAGAZINE GROUP, L.P. (Receiving Parties)

ADDITIONAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NUMBERS

1,695,324

1,494,190

1,631,919

1,545,821

1,643,197

1,610,633

2,028,051

25,500

1,736,448

1,492,746

1,642,491

1,586,308

1,780,200

1,725,633

1,678,155

TRADEMARK REEL: 002973 FRAME: 0336

NOTICE OF SATISFACTION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

The Security Agreement dated as of October 1, 1998 by and among LRP PUBLICATIONS, INC. ("LRP"), AXON/CRR PUBLISHING, INC. ("CRR"), AXON MAGAZINE GROUP L.P. ("LRP Magazine Group" and, together with LRP and CRR, the "Borrower Grantors"), THE DARTNELL CORPORATION ("Dartnell"), POTOMAC SYSTEMS, INC. ("Potomac" and, together with each additional Subsidiary who is joined thereto and Dartnell, the "Subsidiary Grantors", and collectively with the Borrower Grantors, the "Grantors"), and WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, (formerly known as First Union National Bank), as Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the lenders referred to therein, is hereby satisfied in full and any security interest of Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent, has been terminated (including, without limitation, the security interests in the trademarks set forth on Schedule I attached hereto).

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (formerly known as First Union National Bank), as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Joe Mulatt

Title: One on

COUNTY OF Meddensing

The West Con 1 20	03, personally came before me, <u>kirk</u> , e, <u>loe Myneth</u> , who, being	, ,
this <u>J</u> day of September, 20	03, personally came before me, Kilk	8ch
Notary Public for said County and State	e, <u>) o Mynatt</u> , who, being	by me
duly sworn, says that he/she is _	a llicector of WACHOVIA	BANK.
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Admi	inistrative Agent, and that said writing was	signed
and sealed by him/her in behalf of said	d banking association by its authority duly	given.
And the said <u>Director</u>	acknowledged the said writing to be the	act and
deed of said banking association.	-	

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this the 25 day of September, 2003.

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

Notary Public

My commission expires: 9-26-2004

2182760.01 LIB: CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002973 FRAME: 0337

I. Registered Marks (Cont'd)

Cllent	Mark	Filing Date	Status	Registration No. & Serial No.	Expiration Date/ Section 8 & 15 Due
LRP Publications, Inc.	Nat'l Workers' Compensation and Disability Conference	1/27/92	Registered (6/22/93)	1,778,549 74/291422	Expiration: 6/22/03 Attidavit for 8 6/22/98 - 6/22/99
LRP Publications, Inc. / Axon Magazine Group	Employee Benefits Network	8/1/90	Registered (6/16/92)	1,695,324 74/093381	Expiration: 6/16/02 Affidavit for 8 6/16/97 - 6/16/98
LRP Publications, Inc. / Axon Magazine Group	Human Resource Executive	6/3/87	Ragistered (6/28/11)	1,494,190 73/66490 \$	Expiration: 6/21/98 Affidavit for 8 & 15 Accepted
LRP Publications, Inc. / Axon Magazins Group	Human Resource Executive Forum	3/13/90	Registered (1/15/91)	1,631,919 74/031077	Expiration: 1/15/01 Affiderit for \$ & 15 Accepted 12/9/96
IRP Publications, Inc.	Human Resources Executive (Pennsylvania Registration)		Registered (1/11/90)	1,545,821	Expiration: 1/11/00
LRP Publications, Inc. / Axon Magazina Group	Risk & Insurance	3/6/90	Registered (4/30/91)	1,643,197 74/035234	Expiration: 4/30/01 Affidavit for 8 Accepted 11/19/96
LRP Publications, Inc.	Risk & Insurance (Pennsylvania Registration)		Régistered (9/27/90)	1,610,633	Expiration: 9/27/00
LRF Publications, Inc.	Verdiet Finder	4/23/96	Registered (12/31/95)	2,028,051 75/092966 #	Expiration: 12/31/06 Affidavit for 8 12/31/01 - 12/31/02
LRP Publications, Inc.	Axon Group (Pennsylvania Registration)		Registered (3/4/88)	25,500	Expiration: 3/4/98
LRP Publications, Inc.	Disability Compliance Bulletin	7/2/90	Registered (12/1/92)	1,736,448 74/074491	Expiration: 12/1/02 Affidavit for \$ & 15 12/1/97 - 12/1/98
LRF Publications, Inc.	Federal Equal Opportunity Reporter	6/5/87	Registered (6/14/18)	1,492,746 73/664909	Expiration: 6/14/98 Affidavit for 8 Accepted
LRP Publications, Inc.	National Disability Law Reporter	7/2/90	Registered (4/23/91)	1,642,491 74/074492	Expiration: 4/23/01 Affidavit for \$ Accepted 12/9/96
LRP Publications, Inc.	Fennsylvania Divorce and Domestic Ralations Reprir.	5/18/89	Registered . (3/6/90)	1,586,308 73/800984	Explication: 3/6/00 Affidavit for 8 Accepted 10/8/96
LRP Publications, Inc.	The Special Educator	11/29/91	Registered (7/6/93)	1,780,200 74/226144	Expiration: 7/6/03 Affidavit for 8 & 15 7/6/98 - 7/6/99
LRP Publications, Inc.	Eurowstch (sold)	2/10/92	Registered (10/20/92)	1,725,633 74/244364	Expiration:10/20/02 Affidavit for \$ & 15 10/20/97 - 10/20/98
LRP Publications, Inc.	Individuals With Disabilities Education Law Report	VIV9I	Registered (3/3/92)	1,678,135 74/129550	Expiration: 3/3/02 Affidavit for 8 3/3/97 - 3/3/98

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/17/2003 REEL: 002973 FRAME: 0338